Website: <u>http://jammu.gov.in</u> Email:<u>entjammu@nic.in</u>



Ph: +91 191 2541818 Fax: +91 191 2541818

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Jammu Wazarat Road Jammu-180001 (J&K).

Ref: - ENT J 2021-22 1859-66

Dated: 25.10.2021

Subject: Holding of election to the Managing Committee of the Citizens Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu.

Reference: Notification No.20-RCS/SS of 2021 dated 07.10.2021 of Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K, Srinagar issued under endorsement No.RCS/SS/elc-25/1618-38.

Notification

In pursuance of the powers conferred under rule 18 (b) and (f) of the J&K Cooperative Societies Rules 2001, I, Anshul Garg, IAS, Deputy Commissioner, Jammu do hereby appoint Dr. Javed Iqbal, JKAS, Deputy Director(F&R) FCS&CA Jammu as Returning Officer and Shri Anshumali Sharma, JKAS, District Panchayat Officer Jammu as Asstt. Returning Officer to assist the Returning Officer for holding the Election to the Managing Committee of the Citizens Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu as per the schedule given below:-

1.	No. of Members to be elected.		9 (Nine)
2.	Period for filing the nomination papers.	01.12.2021 to 06.12.2021 (between the hours of (11 A.M to 3 P.M)	Nomination papers can be filed before the Returning Officer (Directorate of FCS & CA Jammu Nehru Market, Warehouse Jammu).
3.	Scrutiny of Nomination Papers. Last date for withdrawal of candidature.	07.12.2021 at 11 A.	M at Directorate of Fcs & ca et, Warehouse Jammu). Notice of withdrawal may be delivered by a candidate to the Returning Officer with copy to Asstt. Registrar Cooperative Societies Marh Jammu.
5.	General Body Meeting	25.12.2021 between the hours of 8 A.M to 9 A.M at Parade Ground Jammu.	
6.	Date of Poll if necessary.	25.12.2021 betwe 4.30 P.M	een the hours of 9.30 A.M and

(Anshul Garg) IAS -Deputy Commissioner, Jammu

Copy to the:-

- 1. Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K Srinagar for inf. This is in reference to his Notification No.20-RCS/SS of 2021 dated 07.10.2021.
- 2. Administrator Citizens Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu for inf. & n/action.
- 3. Addl. Registrar Cooperative Societies Jammu for inf.
- 4. Dr. Javed Iqbal, JKAS, Deputy Director (F&R) Fcs&ca Jammu Returning Officer for inf. and n/action.
- 5. Shri Anshumali Sharma, JKAS, District Panchayat Officer Jammu Asstt. Returning Officer for inf.& n/action.
- 6. Deputy Registrar Cooperative Societies Jammu for inf. & n/action. He is directed to cooperate the Returning Officer for smooth conduct of election.
- 7. Asstt. Registrar Cooperative Societies Marh for inf. He is directed to provide full cooperation and assistance including electoral rolls updated under rules to the Returning Officer for conduct of above said election.
- 8. Managing Director Citizens Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu for inf. He is directed to provide necessary assistance to the Returning Officer for smooth conduct of above said election. He will get this notification published in the local leading news papers for the information of all concerned.